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[No. 510, A.] [Published April 16, 1885.]

CHAPTER 426.

AN ACT to amend section 3187, of the revised
statutes, relating to lis pendens.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 3187, of the revised statutes, foatingto lis
ishereby amended by adding the following: “ Pro- ’
ceedings for acquiring land by the exercise of the
right of eminent domain shall be held to be ac-
tions affecting the title to real property within the
meaning and provisions of this section.

SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1885.

[No. 335, A.] [Published April 20, 1885.7
CHAPTER 427.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of
Chilton.

(See Vol. 2))

[No. 401, A.] [Published April 16, 1885.]

CHAPTER 428.

AN ACT to provide for the purchase of certain
digests of Wisconsin reports.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. The secretary of state is hereby simmonsai-
authorized and directed to purchase, on behalf of &”’{,ﬁ,‘},‘{,‘,‘,‘?"”d
the state, from James Simmons, Esq., of Wal- chased.
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worth county, two hundred copies of said Sim-
mons’ new digest of Wisconsin reports, at six
dollars per copy; provided, that said digest shall
<ontain in one volume a complete digest of vol-
umes forty-four to sixty-one inclusive, of the
-official reports of the decisions of the Wisconsin
supreme court, and under the same series of titles,
a complete condensed digest of all the decisions of
said court published in previous reports up to and
inclusive of volume forty-three; and that said
copies shall be of as good material, as well printed,
and bound in good, substantial law binding, as his
previous volumes of Wisconsin digests, and uni-
form therewith.

SecTION 2. The copies so purchased shall be
delivered to the secretary of state, at Madison,
within two months after the publication thereof,
shall be completed, and shall by him distrib-
uted and disposed of in the same manner as is
provided by law for the distribution of the reports
of the supreme court.

SectioN 3. Upon receipt of said two hundred
copies of said i%est, of such materials, and so
printed and bound as provided by section 1, of
this act, the account therefor, at the price afore-
said, shall be audited by the secretary of state and
paid by the state treasurer,upon the warrant of
said secretary of state, out of any money in the
treasury not otherwise ap]i.ropriated.

SectioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1885,

[No. 166, A.] [Published April 2!, 1885.]
CHAPTER 429.

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the
city of Milwaukee to allow the claim of James
Hoye for paving Erie street.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, re{)resented
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SeEcTiON 1. The common council of the city of
Milwaukee is hereby authorized and empowered




